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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 July 2025COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 15.90 

 27.58 

 23.29 

 100.00 

 100,392,652 

 48,045,735 

 83,335,109 

 70,371,359 

 302,144,855 

 2,490,696 

 4,383,669 

 3,849,963 

 1,515,105 

 97,901,956 

 2,490,696 

 43,662,066 

 4,383,669 

 79,485,146 

 3,849,963 

 68,856,254 

 1,515,105  4,308,201.07 

 6,376,089.12 

 10,947,369.80 

 6,064,716.65 

 12,495,648.49 

 4,222,121.79 

 2,571,703.78 

 6,760,247.09 

$9,457,328.95 

$2.8435 

$9.26 

$2.8435 

$7.63 

$2.8505 

$9.67 

$2.7142 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 97,901,956 

 43,662,066 

 79,485,146 

 68,856,254 

 33.77 

 15.06 

 27.42 

 23.75 

 100.00 

 20.34 

 35.82 

 31.46 

 12.38 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$63,203,426.74 

BFAT
POUNDS

 289,905,422  12,239,433 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $9.66 

 12,239,433  289,905,422 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 33.23 

Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g) $125,090.60 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(34,575,174.28)

 208,936.39 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 31.00 

 20.00 

$19.49 

$0.04891291 

$2.8249 

$9.95 

$28,989,974.59 

$141,813.82 

$9.99891291  289,931,264  12,239,433 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 27,695.14 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.95   x  .965  + $2.8249 x 3.5 )(

Released: August 11, 2025 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator


