## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPL

**Butterfat Percentage** 

August 11, 2025

Released:

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS

**COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE** 

% SKIM

PER CLASS

<u>SKIM</u>

**POUNDS** 

% BFAT

**PER CLASS** 

**PRODUCT** 

**POUNDS** 

**July 2025** 

**BUTTERFAT** 

**POUNDS** 

Producer Milk - Class I		33.23 %	100,392,652	33.77 %	97,901,956	20.34 %	2,490,696
Producer Milk - Class II		15.90 %	48,045,735	15.06 %	43,662,066	35.82 %	4,383,669
Producer Milk - Class III		27.58 %	83,335,109	27.42 %	79,485,146	31.46 %	3,849,963
Producer Milk - Class IV		23.29 %	70,371,359	23.75 %	68,856,254	12.38 %	1,515,105
Total Producer Receipts 100.00		100.00 %	302,144,855	100.00 %	289,905,422	100.00 %	12,239,433
			SKIM POUNDS	<u> </u>	<u>BFAT</u> OUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differential at Location		97,901,95	2,490,696		\$9.66 /cwt \$2.7142 /lb	\$9,457,328.95 6,760,247.09 2,571,703.78
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat		43,662,06		383,669	\$9.67 /cwt \$2.8505 /lb	4,222,121.79 12,495,648.49
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat		79,485,14		849,963	\$7.63 /cwt \$2.8435 /lb	6,064,716.65 10,947,369.80
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat		68,856,25		515,105	\$9.26 /cwt \$2.8435 /lb	6,376,089.12 4,308,201.07
Classified Value			289,905,42	12,	239,433		\$63,203,426.74
Value for	r §1131.60(c) throu	gh §1131.60(g)					\$125,090.60
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							27,695.14 208,936.39
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(34,575,174.28)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			289,931,26	i4 12,	<b>239,433</b> \$9.9	9891291 /cwt	\$28,989,974.59
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4891291 /cwt	\$141,813.82
Uniforn	n Skim Milk Price	(Maricopa Cour	nty, AZ)		\$9.9	5 /cwt	
Uniforn	n Butterfat Price				\$2.8	249 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$9.95 x .965 + \$2.8249 x 3.5 ) \$19.49 /cwt							
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							
Skim Percentage			31.00 <sup>%</sup>	31.00 %			
5			0.4				

20.00 %

Cary Hunter, Market Administrator